

Board of Supervisors Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, June 3, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.

ZOOM Webinar and Facebook Live: follow links on www.indiantrail.com (as of 05/27/2020)

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. WELCOMING REMARKS
 - 4.1 President's Welcoming Remarks
 - 4.2 Supervisors' Welcoming Remarks (1 minute each)
- 5. AGENDA APPROVAL
 - 5.1 Additions, Deletions, Substitutions
- 6. REGULAR AGENDA
 - 6.1 Consider: Acreage Community Park South Expansion (ACPSE)
- 7. PROOF OF NOTICE
- 8. ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to appeal any decision made by the Board of Supervisors with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing will need a record of the proceedings, and, for such purposes, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is made. Persons with disabilities requiring accommodations in order to participate should contact the District at 561-793-0874. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact The Florida Relay Service by using the following numbers: 1-800-955-8770 (voice) or 1-800-955-8771 (ttd).

Upcoming Meetings Regarding Acreage Community Park South Expansions (See attached Notice)

June 10, 2020 – Regular Board Meeting (6:00 PM)

Page 1 of 1 Indian Trail Improvement District Board of Supervisors Meeting

AMENDED NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT INCLUDING HOSTING ONLINE MEETINGS FOR PUBLIC TO PROVIDE INPUT

Indian Trail Improvement District is hosting Board of Supervisors Meetings to provide public input for the following dates commencing at 6:00 P.M.:

May 27, 2020	June 3, 2020
June 10, 2020	June 24, 2020
July 1, 2020	July 8, 2020
July 15, 2020	July 22, 2020
July 29, 2020	•

The purpose of these Board Meetings is to conduct business relating to the Acreage Community Park South Expansion and other District Parks/Recreation Programs and Events.

Meetings include online public participation as part of Indian Trail Improvement District's efforts to continue engaging the Public as it takes steps to prevent potential spread of COVID-19.

Following the direction of Governor Ron DeSantis and the Florida Department of Health to avoid large in-person gatherings and promote social distancing during the COVID-19 Emergency, Public Meetings will be held and may be attended by the Public only using ZOOM, a Communications Media Technology (CMT). ZOOM is a free online meeting tool that can be accessed from any computer, tablet, or smart phone. To attend the Public Board Meetings using ZOOM, please go to the District Website www.indiantrail.com for the link to join the Meeting with instructions (under Alerts and Announcements section). If you have any questions about ZOOM or the conduct of Meetings by CMT, please contact the District at 561-815-9946.

Once Governor Ron DeSantis and the Florida Department of Health allow in-person meetings, Board of Supervisor Meetings will be held in the District Administration Building located at 13476 61st Street North, West Palm Beach, FL 33412. The Public is asked to check the District website for up-to-date meeting information and instructions.

If a person decides to appeal the decision of the Board of Supervisors with respect to any matter considered at the Public Board Meetings herein referred, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. Any evidence, testimony, and argument which is offered utilizing

CMT shall be afforded equal consideration as if it were offered in person, and shall be subject to

the same objections.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring

special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the District at (561) 793-

0874 as early as possible prior to the meeting so that we have time to address the request.

Meetings may be cancelled from time to time without advertised notice.

POSTED:

May 22, 2020

PUBLISHED:

Palm Beach Post

May 27, 2020